
2025 Fayetteville State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-20   Conf: 7-7   Home: 6-4   Away: 1-11   Neutral: 5-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (168), Opp (177)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Stone (6), Jackson (4), Porter (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (142-166),
Stone (45-49), Deberry (26-30), Jackson (26-34), Savage (24-25), Lowery (21-28)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Locklear, Angelica .359 25-23 64 4 23 1 0 2 14 30 .469 9 0 9 0 .438 0 0 4-4 98 2 4 .962
5 Payne, Cheyenne .310 29-24 71 23 22 2 0 1 5 27 .380 11 3 8 0 .424 0 1 25-30 33 6 3 .929
11 Patterson, Treja .308 32-32 91 20 28 7 1 4 26 49 .538 10 3 15 0 .390 1 0 6-6 34 33 10 .870
22 Caldwell, Aniya .263 25-20 57 14 15 3 0 0 10 18 .316 6 1 11 0 .338 1 3 11-11 24 2 1 .963
4 Porter, Xztashya .243 26-25 70 10 17 2 3 2 10 31 .443 4 2 21 0 .295 2 1 2-2 27 24 8 .864
1 Jackson, Morgan .234 29-27 64 10 15 2 0 0 9 17 .266 8 2 13 0 .333 1 5 10-11 48 47 10 .905
7 Jackson, Sydney .113 26-23 53 8 6 0 0 0 4 6 .113 9 1 14 0 .254 0 1 6-6 59 27 4 .956
6 Wilson, A'Leah .333 21-12 36 10 12 1 0 0 4 13 .361 4 2 1 0 .429 0 1 10-12 19 1 3 .870
12 Bethea, Laniyah .333 15-14 30 6 10 2 0 0 4 12 .400 6 1 9 0 .459 0 2 1-1 17 1 1 .947
17 Lowery, Tamarah .300 19-14 10 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .300 2 0 0 0 .417 0 0 0-0 5 8 0 1.000
14 Heath, Madison .268 19-12 41 8 11 5 0 1 8 19 .463 2 2 11 0 .333 0 0 4-5 40 1 5 .891
23 Rumbold, Isabella .238 13-7 21 8 5 0 0 0 3 5 .238 1 1 3 0 .304 0 0 2-2 10 1 1 .917
32 Chambers, Vangilees .231 9-9 13 3 3 1 0 0 0 4 .308 2 1 3 0 .375 0 0 3-3 14 2 2 .889
2 Thomas, ZyKayah .227 17-10 22 2 5 0 0 0 1 5 .227 2 0 2 0 .292 0 3 3-4 16 7 0 1.000
8 Jackson, Olivia .192 23-21 52 10 10 2 0 0 7 12 .231 8 0 14 0 .295 1 5 4-4 45 10 1 .982
20 Stone, Claira .133 22-21 60 1 8 2 0 0 11 10 .167 3 0 6 1 .175 0 0 0-0 82 11 4 .959
13 Patrick, Chynna .091 8-5 11 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .091 2 0 4 0 .231 0 0 1-1 11 0 1 .917
9 Deberry, Kevana .000 15-7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 3 8 1 .917
0 0 .000 3-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .252 32-32 771 139 194 30 4 10 118 262 .340 89 19 145 1 .341 6 22 93-104 588 198 61 .928
Opponents .307 32-32 817 204 251 51 17 14 178 378 .463 105 27 109 0 .399 12 20 71-83 601 206 45 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Patrick, Chynna 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
17 Lowery, Tamarah 4.08 5-8 19 14 9 0-0 1 94.1 95 70 55 47 62 19 10 6 .257 14 5 0 6 7
9 Deberry, Kevana 6.36 5-5 15 7 5 0-0 0 58.1 80 62 53 26 32 18 4 7 .329 5 8 0 4 7
21 Savage, Amber 8.24 1-8 11 10 4 0-0 0 43.1 76 72 51 32 15 14 3 1 .373 14 14 0 2 6
Totals 5.68 11-21 46 32 18 0 1 196.0 251 204 159 105 109 51 17 14 .307 33 27 0 12 20
Opponents 3.21 21-11 52 32 14 4 1 200.1 194 139 92 89 145 30 4 10 .252 22 19 0 6 22



2025 Fayetteville State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
2 Thomas, ZyKayah 23 16 7 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Lowery, Tamarah 13 5 8 0 1.000 0 21 7 .750 0 0
0 0 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Jackson, Olivia 56 45 10 1 .982 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Caldwell, Aniya 27 24 2 1 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Locklear, Angelica 104 98 2 4 .962 4 0 0 — 0 0
20 Stone, Claira 97 82 11 4 .959 1 45 4 .918 6 0
7 Jackson, Sydney 90 59 27 4 .956 3 26 8 .765 4 0
12 Bethea, Laniyah 19 17 1 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Payne, Cheyenne 42 33 6 3 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Patrick, Chynna 12 11 0 1 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
23 Rumbold, Isabella 12 10 1 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Deberry, Kevana 12 3 8 1 .917 0 26 4 .867 0 0
1 Jackson, Morgan 105 48 47 10 .905 6 0 0 — 0 0
14 Heath, Madison 46 40 1 5 .891 3 0 0 — 0 0
32 Chambers, Vangilees 18 14 2 2 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Patterson, Treja 77 34 33 10 .870 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Wilson, A'Leah 23 19 1 3 .870 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Porter, Xztashya 59 27 24 8 .864 2 0 0 — 1 0
21 Savage, Amber 11 2 7 2 .818 0 24 1 .960 0 0
Totals 847 588 198 61 .928 26 142 24 .855 11 0
Opponents 852 601 206 45 .947 20 185 21 .898 9 0


